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LOOKING NORTH4

BIRDSEYE FROM GOOGLE EARTH LOOKING NW

Taking in clues  from the surrounding developments,  we have integrated them into the project attempting to follow the OCP requirements whilst  placing a triplex onto a single family lot.

The site is difficult because of its size and  topographical constraints and location with a street and lane  on two sides.

We present 3 two storey  units, two of which have basement suites,  the middle unit with only a basement.  All units have two bedrooms while the suites have a single bedroom.

All the entrances are off the lane with unit one also having  an entrance from 20th St.  Each unit has a single car garage with a deck over the garage facing north.  All units have decks and patios facing south.

All units are slope back from south to north to reduce building mass and overlook.

We have designed to a FAR of 0.61 following the OCP.
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GRADE NOTES
NO. DESCRIPTION
1 EXISTING GRADES

 1/8" = 1'-0"
LEVEL 1 FLOOR PLAN

1

No. Description Date



W
/D

W
/D

W
/D

UP

W
/D

W
/D

W
/D

1424 SF
Area

 1428 PROPOSED

1523 SF
Area

 2ND FLOOR 1520 PROPOSED
 1ST FLOOR 1428 PROPOSED
 TOTAL   2948
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A400
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A401
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526 SF
Area

547 SF
Area

505 SF
Area

A403
1

A400
2

487 SF
Area

466 SF
Area471 SF
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1

A400
2

519 SF
Area

499 SF
Area

504 SF
Area

A403
1

1926 SF
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A403
1

Scale

Project number

Date

Drawn by

Checked by

Consultant
Address
Address
Phone
Fax
e-mail

Consultant
Address
Address
Phone
Fax
e-mail

Consultant
Address
Address
Phone
Fax
e-mail

Consultant
Address
Address
Phone
Fax
e-mail

Consultant
Address
Address
Phone
Fax
e-mail

KARL WEIN ASSOCIATES
135/2 1451 MARINE DV

WEST VANCOUVER
V7T 1B8

778-280-3670 off
604-727-3764 cell

karlwein@gmail.com

Randolph Rigets 
Architectural Technologist AIBC

IGEL ARCH
405 PRIOR STREET
VANCOUVER, BC

V6A 2G3

igel-arch.com

778.839.4260
algel@igel-arch.com

 1/8" = 1'-0"

6/
8/

20
23

 2
:5

6:
56

 P
M

A201

AREA PLAN
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 1/8" = 1'-0"
U1-05-2ND FLOOR

2

 1/8" = 1'-0"
U1-03-BASEMENT

3  1/8" = 1'-0"
U1-04- MAIN FLOOR

4  1/8" = 1'-0"
U1-05-2ND FLOOR

5

GROSS AREA OF UNITS
UNIT ONE (YELLOW)
2ND 490
MAIN 520
BASEMENT 500
TOTAL 1510

UNIT TWO (GREEN)
2ND 472
MAIN 533
BASEMENT 536
TOTAL 1541

UNIT THREE (BLUE)
2ND 461
MAIN 531
BASEMENT 531
TOTAL 1523

LOT SIZE 64'-9 5/8'' X 74'-8 7/8''
LOT AREA 4843SF
FAR  PERMITTED @.61 2954.23 SF
FAR PROPOSED   @.609       2948.00 SF

 1/8" = 1'-0"
U2 - SITE COVERAGE

6

No. Description Date



E S PLN PL

B - MAX HEIGHT
122.89

U3 - 06 - TOP
119.90

U3 - 05 - 2ND FLOOR
110.90

U3 -04 -MAIN FLOOR
100.90

U3 -03 -BASEMEMT
90.90

A IF LJ

LANE

B

3

A300

C HD G K

7.00

10.00

4.87

BEDROOM BEDROOM

BEDROOM

KITCHEN

KITCHEN LIVING

LIVINGGARAGE

DECK

DECK

PATIO

DECK

8.
91

9.
00

8.
91

E S PLN PL

U1-07-ROOF PLAN
130.67B - MAX HEIGHT

122.89

U2 -05 -2ND FLOOR
112.30

U2 -06 - TOP
121.30

U2 - SITE COVERAGE
102.30

U2- 03 -BASEMENT
92.30

A IF LJB

3

A300

C HD G K

8.
91

8.
91

9.
00

BASEMENT

KITCHEN LIVING

GARAGE

DECK

DECK

DECK

PATIO

ENTRY

W/D BATHHALLWAY

U1-04- MAIN FLOOR
103.50

U1-05-2ND FLOOR
113.50

1

U1-03-BASEMENT
93.50

U1-07-ROOF PLAN
130.67

3

2

A300

1

A300

B - MAX HEIGHT
122.89

B - MAX HEIGHT
122.89

A - AV GRADE
97.89

U2 -05 -2ND FLOOR
112.30

U2 -06 - TOP
121.30

U2- 03 -BASEMENT
92.30

U3 - 06 - TOP
119.90

U3 - 05 - 2ND FLOOR
110.90

U3 -04 -MAIN FLOOR
100.90

U3 -03 -BASEMEMT
90.90

7 8 9

U1 -07 -ROOF
123.50
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A300

652 4
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113.50

E S PLN PL

U1-03-BASEMENT
93.50

U1-07-ROOF PLAN
130.67

B - MAX HEIGHT
122.89

A - AV GRADE
97.89

A IF

U1 -07 -ROOF
123.50
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C H
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 1/8" = 1'-0"
U3 -SECTION

1  1/8" = 1'-0"
U2 -  SECTION

2

 1/8" = 1'-0"
SECTION  LOOKING N

3  1/8" = 1'-0"
U1 - SECTION AT GARAGE
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No. Description Date



1
1

A300

B - MAX HEIGHT
122.89

A - AV GRADE
97.89

U3 - 06 - TOP
119.90

U3 - 05 - 2ND FLOOR
110.90

U3 -04 -MAIN FLOOR
100.90

U3 -03 -BASEMEMT
90.90

U3 - 02 - TO FOOTING
87.90

2.
71

0.
69

TYPICAL FLOOR:
FINISH
1 1/2'' CONC TOPPING
3/8’’ PLYWOOD SHEATING
5/8'‘ PLYWOOD SHEATING
11 7/8’’ TJI 
1/2'' GYPS BD.

GRANULAR BACKFILL

BASEMENT FLOOR:
 FLOOR FINISH
4'' CEMENT SLAB
POLY VAPOR BARRIER
XPS 3'' RIGID INSULATION
TYPE 2 RSI 2.66  R 15
3'' SAND
6’’ GRAVEL

ROOF:
ASPHALT SHINGLES
15# FELT UNDERLAYMENT
5/8’’ PLYWOOD
ENGINEERED TRUSS
R50  RSI 7.36
BAT INSULATION
5/8’’ GYPSOM BOARD CEILING

WINDOW DOUBLE GLAZE
LOW -E 13MM ARGON GAS
S&W USI 1.4 SHCG 0.35
N&E  USI 1.4 SHCG 0.19

U1-04- MAIN FLOOR
103.50

U1-05-2ND FLOOR
113.50

U1-06-TOPLATE
122.50

U1-03-BASEMENT
93.50

U1-02-TO FOOTING
90.50

U1-07-ROOF PLAN
130.67

B - MAX HEIGHT
122.89

A - AV GRADE
97.89

-

---

IF

U1 -07 -ROOF
123.50

J
3

A300 HG K

BASEMENT WALL
WATERPROOFING
3’’ IFC 
8’’ CONCRETE WALL
3’’ IFC 
5/8’’ GYPSOM BD.
R28

PATIO

TYPICAL WALL 2X6 INSULATED:
EXTERIOR FINISH
RAINSCREEN
BUILDING PAPER
5/8'' SHEATHING
2X6 STUDS
BATT INSULATION (R22)
1/2'' GYPSOM BOARD

TYPICAL FLOOR:
FINISH
1 1/2'' CONC TOPPING
3/8’’ PLYWOOD SHEATING
5/8'‘ PLYWOOD SHEATING
11 7/8’’ TJI 
1/2'' GYPS BD.

BASEMENT FLOOR:
 FLOOR FINISH
4'' CEMENT SLAB
POLY VAPOR BARRIER
XPS 3'' RIGID INSULATION
TYPE 2 RSI 2.66  R 15
3'' SAND
6’’ GRAVEL

ROOF:
ASPHALT SHINGLES
15# FELT UNDERLAYMENT
5/8’’ PLYWOOD
ENGINEERED TRUSS
R50  RSI 7.36
BAT INSULATION
5/8’’ GYPSOM BOARD CEILING

ENGINEERED TRUSS

ENERGY:

STEP 3

BUILDING TO COMPLY WITH BCBC 2018 SUBSECTION 9.36 & 9.32 AND WILL
COMPLY WITH PERFORMANCE INSULATION REQUIREMENTS FOR CLIMATE ZONE 4,
VENTILATION TO BE HRV

INTERIOR POLYETHYLENE
EXTERIOR SEALED AND TAPED PLYWOOD SEAMS
OR SEALED AND TAPED WEATHER BARRIER
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 1/4" = 1'-0"

LONGITUDINAL SECTION
AT STAIRS LOOKING N -
Callout 11  1/4" = 1'-0"

U1 -TRANSVERSE
SECTION AT GARAGE -
Callout 12

No. Description Date



U1-04- MAIN FLOOR
103.50

U1-05-2ND FLOOR
113.50

U1-06-TOPLATE
122.50

U1-07-ROOF PLAN
130.67

10
.0

0
9.

00
8.

17

B - MAX HEIGHT
122.89

A - AV GRADE
97.89

U1 -07 -ROOF
123.50

25
.0

0

64.80

SPACIAL SEPARATION:

TO LOT LINE 17 FT 5m
MAX WINDOW AREA 322SF 30sm
WALL AREA 820SF 76sm
WINDOW AREA 61.25SF 5.7sm

7"
 / 

12
"

7" / 1
2"

4015
6SF

4015
6SF

3010
3SF

4036
14SF

3068
20SF

3636
12.25SF

EG
 10

2.8
0

FG
 10

2.1
0

EG 99.92
FG  99.00

97.00

SHAKE HARDIE PEARL GREY
SIDING & TRIM HARDIE PLANK IRON GREY

NATURAL STAIN ON WOOD POSTS & BEAMS

ROOF GREY ASPHALT SHINGLE

-

---

U1-04- MAIN FLOOR
103.50

U1-05-2ND FLOOR
113.50

U1-06-TOPLATE
122.50

U1-07-ROOF PLAN
130.67

2

A300

1

A300

B - MAX HEIGHT
122.89

B - MAX HEIGHT
122.89

U2 -05 -2ND FLOOR
112.30

U2 -06 - TOP
121.30

U2 - SITE COVERAGE
102.30

U3 - 06 - TOP
119.90

U3 - 05 - 2ND FLOOR
110.90

U3 -04 -MAIN FLOOR
100.90

U1 -07 -ROOF
123.50

4

A300

SPACIAL SEPARATION:

TO SL LANE 20.5 FT 6.25M
MAX WINDOW AREA
WALL AREA 927SF
WINDOW AREA 60SF
WINDOW % 6%
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 1/4" = 1'-0"
EAST ELEVATION
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 1/4" = 1'-0"
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U1-04- MAIN FLOOR
103.50

U1-05-2ND FLOOR
113.50

S PLN PL

U1-07-ROOF PLAN
130.67

B - MAX HEIGHT
122.89

A - AV GRADE
97.89

U2 -05 -2ND FLOOR
112.30

U2 -06 - TOP
121.30

U3 - 06 - TOP
119.90

U3 - 05 - 2ND FLOOR
110.90

U1 -07 -ROOF
123.50

WINDOWS AT 2011 ESQUIMALT

SPACIAL SEPARATION:

TO LOT LINE 4.46 FT 1.35M
MAX WINDOW AREA 86SF 8SM
WALL AREA 906SF 84.17SM
WINDOW AREA 48.6SF 4.52SM

EG 99.05
FG 99.29

EG
 96

.00

FG
 97

.00

32310
12.1sf
1.12sm

4015
5sf
.46sm

6016
9sf
.83sm

4015
5sf
.46sm

5016
17.5sf
1.63sm

7" / 1
2" 7" / 12"

2.00 3.50

-

---

U1-04- MAIN FLOOR
103.50

U1-05-2ND FLOOR
113.50

U1-06-TOPLATE
122.50

U1-07-ROOF PLAN
130.67

B - MAX HEIGHT
122.89

B - MAX HEIGHT
122.89

A - AV GRADE
97.89

A - AV GRADE
97.89

U2 -05 -2ND FLOOR
112.30

U2 -06 - TOP
121.30

U2 - SITE COVERAGE
102.30

U3 - 06 - TOP
119.90

U3 - 05 - 2ND FLOOR
110.90

U3 -04 -MAIN FLOOR
100.90

9.
00

10
.0

0

U1 -07 -ROOF
123.50

9.
00

10
.0

0

0.
61

0.
39

9.
00

10
.0

0

WINDOW POSITIONS AT 2005 ESQUIMALT AVE

SPACIAL SEPARATION:

TO LOT LNE 4 FT
MAX WINDOW AREA 7%
WALL AREA 927SF
WINDOW AREA 60SF
WINDOW % 6%
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